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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002222543 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  1 1 UR  3  479.00  569.00  669.00  767.00  863.00  958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001661597 KRISHNENDU  NANDI Male No  2 2 UR  2  474.00  569.00  665.00  760.00  855.00  948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039520 RUPSA  DEY Female No  3 3 UR  2  470.00  561.00  661.00  759.00  850.00  940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329579 RUMA  ACHARYA Female No  4 4 UR  5  453.00  538.00  635.00  729.00  819.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264208 DIPAYAN  MONDAL Female No  5 5 UR  2  442.00  526.00  618.00  709.00  800.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000475161 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  6 6 UR  7  438.00  524.00  617.00  707.00  793.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887870 ARMA  KHATUN Female No  7  1 7 OBC-B  9  435.00  519.00  616.00  708.00  792.00  870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423294 BIDISHA  MONDAL Female No  8 8 UR  10  429.00  509.00  604.00  697.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672413 SATYAJIT  BANERJEE Male No  9 9 UR  2  425.00  505.00  600.00  690.00  770.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002029196 SAYAN  SEKH Male No  10  1 10 OBC-A  22  425.00  493.00  589.00  685.00  772.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520086 SUPARNA  SAHA Female No  11  1 11 SC  4  422.00  504.00  592.00  679.00  762.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620779 SMRITI  BHANDARI Female No  12  2 12 OBC-B  5  421.00  506.00  593.00  678.00  762.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910234 SK  SAHANEWAZ Male No  13  2 13 OBC-A  12  417.00  503.00  591.00  677.00  759.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404868 UMME AYESHA KAZI Female No  14  3 14 OBC-B  2  410.00  490.00  578.00  660.00  740.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917998 PRERANA  GHOSH Female No  15 15 UR  9  402.00  487.00  582.00  667.00  745.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061517 SHRAYSHREE  MONDAL Female No  16 16 UR  13  401.00  478.00  568.00  648.00  725.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943361 ROUNAK  MONDAL Male No  17 17 UR  4  400.00  477.00  559.00  641.00  723.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845847 RAMKRISHNA  PAL Male No  18  4 18 OBC-B  4  398.00  478.00  566.00  646.00  723.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001864136 ANANYA  DAS Female No  19 19 UR  5  387.00  460.00  548.00  625.00  700.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089830 AFSAR  HOSSAIN Male No  20 20 UR  14  379.00  461.00  543.00  621.00  698.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000946939 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  21  3 21 OBC-A  11  376.00  450.00  530.00  605.00  679.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336267 PREETI  PAL Female No  22  5 22 OBC-B  7  374.00  436.00  526.00  612.00  686.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000876506 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  23 23 UR  2  372.00  442.00  524.00  602.00  674.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000876912 SK MAHMUDUL HAQUE Male No  24 24 UR  3  371.00  441.00  528.00  602.00  672.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936888 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  25  4 25 OBC-A  11  371.00  441.00  521.00  601.00  672.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001955130 ATANU  CHOWDHURY Male No  26 26 UR  5  369.00  455.00  541.00  613.00  681.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000197735 JYOTI  DAS Female No  27 27 UR  5  367.00  435.00  520.00  598.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001288584 JIT KUMAR MONDAL Male No  28 28 UR  11  359.00  426.00  503.00  579.00  651.00  718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640195 RIJIA  SULTANA Female No  29  5 29 OBC-A  4  356.00  427.00  513.00  584.00  648.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090819 BARSHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  30 30 UR  9  354.00  421.00  511.00  578.00  645.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624430 AMIRUL ISLAM SHA Male No  31  6 31 OBC-B  8  354.00  414.00  497.00  575.00  647.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001874 DEEP  DAS Male No  32  2 32 SC  2  351.00  408.00  491.00  568.00  638.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115215 MONALISHA  BAGDI Female No  33  3 33 SC  7  339.00  415.00  502.00  578.00  628.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768367 PRITI  MISHRA Female No  34 34 UR  9  338.00  418.00  498.00  562.00  625.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278485 BARSHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  35 35 UR  18  338.00  412.00  486.00  558.00  621.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274781 TIRTHADEEP  SARKAR Male No  36 36 UR  5  336.00  406.00  481.00  551.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001197566 ARUP  MARANDI Male No  37  1 37 ST  6  333.00  400.00  475.00  542.00  606.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202726 ANISH  DAS Male No  38  7 38 OBC-B  8  329.00  375.00  451.00  523.00  593.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341904 RABILAL  MARDI Male No  39  2 39 ST  8  328.00  378.00  462.00  529.00  594.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000230770 SAMIRUDDIN  ANSARI Male No  40 40 UR  2  324.00  383.00  466.00  531.00  590.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000404319 SIYA  DAS Female No  41 41 UR  10  322.00  376.00  466.00  530.00  590.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406357 PRIYAJIT  CHATTERJEE Male No  42 42 UR  15  320.00  385.00  455.00  520.00  580.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459209 BIJOY  DALUI Male No  43  4 43 SC  7  317.00  380.00  455.00  518.00  579.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945307 SANTANA  HAZRA Female No  44 44 UR  3  312.00  382.00  452.00  522.00  574.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258686 RAMESH  MURMU Male No  45 45 UR  9  311.00  383.00  455.00  513.00  571.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000295430 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  46 46 UR  11  311.00  371.00  446.00  507.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208765 MANISHA  DAS Female No  47  5 47 SC  16  311.00  369.00  440.00  504.00  564.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554306 NASIMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  48  6 48 OBC-A  14  305.00  363.00  430.00  492.00  552.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382423 SAHARUKH  KHAN Male No  49  8 49 OBC-B  5  301.00  355.00  435.00  493.00  548.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381865 RAKHI  DALUI Female No  50  6 50 SC  12  300.00  343.00  418.00  486.00  550.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589141 MD  YOUNUS Male No  51 51 UR  3  295.00  355.00  417.00  477.00  537.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085320 ANJALI  DAS Female No  52  7 52 SC  4  294.00  339.00  430.00  488.00  542.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845426 SHRABANI  MONDAL Female No  53 53 UR  7  291.00  351.00  421.00  481.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478020 RAJA  BIRBANSHI Male No  54  8 54 SC  16  289.00  340.00  420.00  474.00  527.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000602985 AKASH  PAL Male No  55 55 UR  6  287.00  337.00  409.00  466.00  521.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670986 BISWANATH  ROY Male No  56 56 UR  4  286.00  343.00  403.00  460.00  517.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090692 SIDDHARTHA  PAL Male No  57 57 UR  10  285.00  340.00  411.00  467.00  522.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464017 JEBUNNESHA  KHATUN Female No  58 58 UR  3  283.00  341.00  401.00  459.00  513.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335602 RITADIP  SAHA Male No  59 59 UR  8  283.00  329.00  407.00  470.00  520.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000502063 DHRUBA DAS BAISNAB Male No  60 60 UR  8  278.00  332.00  403.00  457.00  510.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016137 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  61  7 61 OBC-A  7  276.00  336.00  396.00  453.00  504.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221327 MAMPI  MAL Female No  62  9 62 SC  8  271.00  315.00  398.00  448.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255263 LOKENATH  GHOSH Male No  63 63 UR  2  270.00  323.00  385.00  440.00  493.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000388662 RAHISA  KHATUN Female No  64  9 64 OBC-B  2  269.00  323.00  380.00  434.00  488.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929599 RETOM  MAL Male No  65 65 UR  4  269.00  313.00  375.00  432.00  488.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254191 SANDIP  MURMU Male No  66 66 UR  7  269.00  306.00  370.00  430.00  484.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731244 IRFAN  KHAN Male No  67 67 UR  5  266.00  308.00  402.00  447.00  490.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001497904 SUPRIYA  DAS Male No  68 68 UR  8  263.00  307.00  394.00  438.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000677317 SHUVANKAR  DAS Male No  69 69 UR  4  258.00  309.00  363.00  414.00  465.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256364 BEPAD  HEMBRAM Male No  70 70 UR  7  258.00  304.00  364.00  422.00  469.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244238 WASIFUR  RAHAMAN Male No  71 71 UR  9  258.00  302.00  362.00  414.00  465.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588990 SK  HASAN Male No  72  8 72 OBC-A  4  256.00  303.00  371.00  421.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001800320 DEBABRATA  DHIBAR Male No  73  10 73 SC  8  256.00  300.00  370.00  423.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001669300 SAHIL  KHAN Male No  74 74 UR  10  253.00  306.00  359.00  412.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348403 SAYAN  MAL Male No  75  11 75 SC  7  252.00  296.00  351.00  403.00  454.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481350 ROHIT  SINGHA Male No  76 76 UR  8  251.00  295.00  362.00  410.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000203500 JYOTI  KUMARI Female No  77 77 UR  5  249.00  296.00  349.00  401.00  451.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071117 RAJDEEP  DAS Male No  78 78 UR  6  249.00  295.00  352.00  407.00  453.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719922 SANKHA SUBHRA DALUI Male No  79  12 79 SC  13  248.00  292.00  348.00  401.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654233 BABITA  MARANDI Female No  80  3 80 ST  10  246.00  290.00  346.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234406 LATIKA  MAL Female No  81  13 81 SC  8  245.00  287.00  342.00  394.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Birbhum Mahavidyalaya,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:08.32

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001712721 SARJINA  KHATUN Female No  82 82 UR  8  243.00  287.00  348.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040948 NIHA  GARAI Female No  83 83 UR  6  243.00  286.00  348.00  399.00  443.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086576 SHRABANTI  CHOUDHURY Female No  84 84 UR  4  238.00  291.00  344.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086252 RIMA  BAGDI Female No  85  14 85 SC  8  235.00  283.00  333.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560575 NAMIRA  KHATUN Female No  86  9 86 OBC-A  9  231.00  275.00  330.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516025 SAKINA  KHATUN Female No  87  10 87 OBC-A  10  231.00  275.00  323.00  371.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154156 PAULINA  BASKI Female No  88 88 UR  6  231.00  273.00  329.00  376.00  420.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731716 SK  IMRAN Male No  89  11 89 OBC-A  8  229.00  280.00  331.00  376.00  417.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252430 ANTARA  MAL Female No  90  15 90 SC  8  225.00  270.00  316.00  361.00  406.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001735487 SUBHANKAR  MONDAL Male No  91 91 UR  8  223.00  267.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794590 SK  ARIF Male No  92  12 92 OBC-A  8  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694014 SUKANTA  MARDI Male No  93  4 93 ST  17  222.00  266.00  311.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732505 DEEP  DAS Male No  94 94 UR  8  221.00  265.00  311.00  355.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181918 ARIJIT  MAHARA Male No  95 95 UR  8  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903668 RAHINA  KHATUN Female No  96  13 96 OBC-A  10  219.00  262.00  306.00  350.00  394.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490070 ARJUN  ROOJ Male No  97 97 UR  7  214.00  256.00  299.00  342.00  385.00  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001219029 SANDHYA  MAL Female No  98 98 UR  9  207.00  249.00  291.00  333.00  374.00  414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002029196 SAYAN  SEKH Male No  10  1 1 OBC-A  22  425.00  493.00  589.00  685.00  772.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910234 SK  SAHANEWAZ Male No  13  2 2 OBC-A  12  417.00  503.00  591.00  677.00  759.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000946939 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  21  3 3 OBC-A  11  376.00  450.00  530.00  605.00  679.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936888 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  25  4 4 OBC-A  11  371.00  441.00  521.00  601.00  672.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640195 RIJIA  SULTANA Female No  29  5 5 OBC-A  4  356.00  427.00  513.00  584.00  648.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554306 NASIMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  48  6 6 OBC-A  14  305.00  363.00  430.00  492.00  552.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016137 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  61  7 7 OBC-A  7  276.00  336.00  396.00  453.00  504.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588990 SK  HASAN Male No  72  8 8 OBC-A  4  256.00  303.00  371.00  421.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560575 NAMIRA  KHATUN Female No  86  9 9 OBC-A  9  231.00  275.00  330.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000516025 SAKINA  KHATUN Female No  87  10 10 OBC-A  10  231.00  275.00  323.00  371.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731716 SK  IMRAN Male No  89  11 11 OBC-A  8  229.00  280.00  331.00  376.00  417.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794590 SK  ARIF Male No  92  12 12 OBC-A  8  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903668 RAHINA  KHATUN Female No  96  13 13 OBC-A  10  219.00  262.00  306.00  350.00  394.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001887870 ARMA  KHATUN Female No  7  1 1 OBC-B  9  435.00  519.00  616.00  708.00  792.00  870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620779 SMRITI  BHANDARI Female No  12  2 2 OBC-B  5  421.00  506.00  593.00  678.00  762.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404868 UMME AYESHA KAZI Female No  14  3 3 OBC-B  2  410.00  490.00  578.00  660.00  740.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845847 RAMKRISHNA  PAL Male No  18  4 4 OBC-B  4  398.00  478.00  566.00  646.00  723.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336267 PREETI  PAL Female No  22  5 5 OBC-B  7  374.00  436.00  526.00  612.00  686.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624430 AMIRUL ISLAM SHA Male No  31  6 6 OBC-B  8  354.00  414.00  497.00  575.00  647.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202726 ANISH  DAS Male No  38  7 7 OBC-B  8  329.00  375.00  451.00  523.00  593.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382423 SAHARUKH  KHAN Male No  49  8 8 OBC-B  5  301.00  355.00  435.00  493.00  548.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388662 RAHISA  KHATUN Female No  64  9 9 OBC-B  2  269.00  323.00  380.00  434.00  488.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001520086 SUPARNA  SAHA Female No  11  1 1 SC  4  422.00  504.00  592.00  679.00  762.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001874 DEEP  DAS Male No  32  2 2 SC  2  351.00  408.00  491.00  568.00  638.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115215 MONALISHA  BAGDI Female No  33  3 3 SC  7  339.00  415.00  502.00  578.00  628.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459209 BIJOY  DALUI Male No  43  4 4 SC  7  317.00  380.00  455.00  518.00  579.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208765 MANISHA  DAS Female No  47  5 5 SC  16  311.00  369.00  440.00  504.00  564.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381865 RAKHI  DALUI Female No  50  6 6 SC  12  300.00  343.00  418.00  486.00  550.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085320 ANJALI  DAS Female No  52  7 7 SC  4  294.00  339.00  430.00  488.00  542.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478020 RAJA  BIRBANSHI Male No  54  8 8 SC  16  289.00  340.00  420.00  474.00  527.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221327 MAMPI  MAL Female No  62  9 9 SC  8  271.00  315.00  398.00  448.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001800320 DEBABRATA  DHIBAR Male No  73  10 10 SC  8  256.00  300.00  370.00  423.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348403 SAYAN  MAL Male No  75  11 11 SC  7  252.00  296.00  351.00  403.00  454.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719922 SANKHA SUBHRA DALUI Male No  79  12 12 SC  13  248.00  292.00  348.00  401.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234406 LATIKA  MAL Female No  81  13 13 SC  8  245.00  287.00  342.00  394.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086252 RIMA  BAGDI Female No  85  14 14 SC  8  235.00  283.00  333.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252430 ANTARA  MAL Female No  90  15 15 SC  8  225.00  270.00  316.00  361.00  406.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 
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List Type: ST
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A001197566 ARUP  MARANDI Male No  37  1 1 ST  6  333.00  400.00  475.00  542.00  606.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341904 RABILAL  MARDI Male No  39  2 2 ST  8  328.00  378.00  462.00  529.00  594.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654233 BABITA  MARANDI Female No  80  3 3 ST  10  246.00  290.00  346.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694014 SUKANTA  MARDI Male No  93  4 4 ST  17  222.00  266.00  311.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


